

05/10/2011



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 03/80/2012)	
1	03624691
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Haine of conveying party (100)	Name Sims Vibration Laboratory, Inc.
Steven C. Sims, Drew Stephens, Jonathan F. Seil	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address. 50 W. Rose Nye Way
Execution Date(s)	_
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Shelton
Joint Research Agreement	State.wa
Government Interest Assignment	7, 2, 2, 2, 2
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. USA Zip 80631
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
29/372,638 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name. Richard D. Multer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address	7. 10tal 100 (07 01 K 1 2 K(1) & 0.11)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 50 W. Rose Nye Way	Enclosed
Street Address 30 W. Rose Nye Way	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City. Shelton	8. Payment Information
State· WA Zip. 98584	_
Phone Number: 360-427-6031	- Damash Assault Museum
Fax Number <u>360-427-4025</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rmulter@limbsaver.com	Authorizeg5kise20NsiamsLLINS 00000023 29372638
9. Signature: Richard D. M.	ultar 2 Maz 2011
Signature	Date
Richard D. Multer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Steven C. Sims of Shelton, WA; Drew Stephens of Shelton, WA; and Jonathan F. Seil of Shelton, WA (hereinafter the "Assignors") are the joint inventors of a certain new VIBRATION DAMPENER design disclosed and claimed in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/372,638 filed 16 December 2010 (hereinafter, respectively, the "Design" and the "Patent Application");

Sims Vibration Laboratory, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, USA having its principal place of business at 50 W. Rose Nye Way, Shelton, WA 98584 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights and the entire title and interest in and to the Design and the Patent Application and in, to, and under all patents and letters patent therefor in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to and unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of their rights and their entire title and interest to: the Design; the Patent Application; and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, and reexaminations of the Patent Application and covenant that they, the Assignors, have the full right to do so.

Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents, reissue patents, and reexamination certificates issued on the Design and disclosed and claimed in the Patent Application and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, and reexaminations of the Patent Application to Assignee as the successor to Assignors' rights, title, and interest.

PATENT REEL: 026272 FRAME: 0528 Assignors agree: to communicate to Assignee and/or its representatives or agents all facts and information which is known or available to Assignors or which may hereafter become available to Assignors that is relevant to interference and other legal proceedings; to execute and deliver to Assignee and/or its representatives or agents, on request, all papers which are in their possession or which are or may become available to them including, but not limited to, all original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, patent renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, drawings, descriptions, and other information regarding the Design and the Patent Application including such papers in electronic form; and to aid and assist Assignee, its successors, and assigns in obtaining and maintaining patent protection for and on the Design as requested by, but at the expense of, Assignee and/or its successors and assigns.

Executed this 19^{49} day of April, 2011 at Shelton, WA, USA.

Steven C. Sims

Trew Stepnens

Jønathan F. Seil

Notarial Certificate

On this ______ day April, 2011, there came before me Steven C. Sims, Drew Stephens, and Jonathan F. Seil, known to me and known to me to be the persons who, first being duly sworn, did acknowledge the execution of this Assignment to be their free acts and deeds.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MASON, STATE OF WASHINGTON, residing at Oympa

My Commission Expires: 6/15/13



ASSIGNMENT

Steven C. Sims of Shelton, WA; Drew Stephens of Shelton, WA; and Jonathan F. Seil of Shelton, WA (hereinafter the "Assignors") are the joint inventors of a certain new VIBRATION DAMPENER design disclosed and claimed in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/372,638 filed 16 December 2010 (hereinafter, respectively, the "Design" and the "Patent Application");

Sims Vibration Laboratory, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, USA having its principal place of business at 50 W. Rose Nye Way, Shelton, WA 98584 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights and the entire title and interest in and to the Design and the Patent Application and in, to, and under all patents and letters patent therefor in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to and unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of their rights and their entire title and interest to: the Design; the Patent Application; and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, and reexaminations of the Patent Application and covenant that they, the Assignors, have the full right to do so.

Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents, reissue patents, and reexamination certificates issued on the Design and disclosed and claimed in the Patent Application and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, and reexaminations of the Patent Application to Assignee as the successor to Assignors' rights, title, and interest.

1

PATENT REEL: 026272 FRAME: 0531 Assignors agree: to communicate to Assignee and/or its representatives or agents all facts and information which is known or available to Assignors or which may hereafter become available to Assignors that is relevant to interference and other legal proceedings; to execute and deliver to Assignee and/or its representatives or agents, on request, all papers which are in their possession or which are or may become available to them including, but not limited to, all original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, patent renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, drawings, descriptions, and other information regarding the Design and the Patent Application including such papers in electronic form; and to aid and assist Assignee, its successors, and assigns in obtaining and maintaining patent protection for and on the Design as requested by, but at the expense of, Assignee and/or its successors and assigns.

Executed this 19^{49} day of April, 2011 at Shelton, WA, USA.

Steven C. Sims

-Brew Stephens

Jønathan F. Seil

Notarial Certificate

On this _____ day April, 2011, there came before me Steven C.

Sims, Drew Stephens, and Jonathan F. Seil, known to me and known to me to be the persons who, first being duly sworn, did acknowledge the execution of this Assignment to be their free acts and deeds.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MASON, STATE OF WASHINGTON, residing at Organia

My Commission Expires: 6/15/13



RECORDED: 05/06/2011